FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Contact: Charles Clemons

Owner/Founder TOUCH 106.1 FM 617-334-4639

THE WALK FOR POWER TAKES A DETOUR

On **Saturday, March 21, Charles Clemons** began his **Walk For Power** with a send-off that included appearances by **Mayor Thomas M. Menino**, **Minister Don Muhammad**, City Councilors **Charles Yancey** and **Sam Yoon** and close to 200 friends, family members and well-wishers. He covered the entire state of Massachusetts in less than a week. When he reached Pompeii, New York, a small town outside of Albany, Clemons had to abruptly end the Walk because his driver was unable to continue the journey. Because of safety concerns and not having a driver, Clemons returned to Boston after walking 227 miles.

However, the General Manager of TOUCH 106.1 FM has decided instead to take his fight to Washington, D.C. On **Saturday, April 4** at 7:00 a.m. The road to L.A. is through Washington DC. The Walk for Power will be rerouted to the nation's capital. Clemons will walk through Northeast and Mid-Atlantic states to achieve his goal of bringing attention to the plight of low power FM stations. He expects to reach Washington on April 17 where he will be greeted by the **Prometheus Radio Project**, a non-profit organization that builds, supports and advocates for community radio stations that empower participatory community voices and movements for social change and **Free Press**, a national, nonpartisan organization working to reform the media. Representatives of national low power FM radio stations will also meet Clemons in Washington. Together, Prometheus, Free Press and others will hold sessions with members of Congress and low power FM station conferences from April 22-24.

Clemons will be joined by driver **Brother Shabazz** on the Walk For Power. For more information, visit www.prometheusradio.org.

About TOUCH 106.1 FM

The mission of TOUCH 106.1 FM is to raise the level of consciousness in our community, stop the violence and start peace and reunite the family. For more information, visit www.walk4power.com.